

## Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

"A State University established by the Govt. Of NCT Delhi" Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078



F. No.: GGSIPU/CCGPC/2024/972

25<sup>th</sup> April 2024

## 8<sup>th</sup> TPO Meet of USS & all Affiliated Colleges and Apprenticeship Awareness program – 30<sup>th</sup> April 2024 at 1:30 PM

Centralized Career Guidance & Placement Cell is conducting its 8th TPO Meet of USS & all Affiliated Colleges and Apprenticeship Awareness program on 30<sup>th</sup> April 2024, Tuesday at 1:30 PM onwards in Seminar Hall, Ground Floor, New Auditorium Block, GGS IP University.

## The Agenda of the meeting shall be as follows:-

Item-1: Interaction of Board of Apprenticeship Training (NR) team.

Below mentioned points will be covered during this interaction:

- Creating awareness about The Apprentices Act, 1961 and hence National Apprenticeship Training
- Scheme (NATS) in Institutions through Placement cells of each college.
- A brief demonstration about the NATS portal https://nats.education.gov.in/ which will consist of:
  - ➤ Institute registration
  - > Establishment Registration
  - ➤ How to Apply for Apprenticeship Training (By Students)
  - ➤ Benefit of Apprenticeship Training
- Enhancing the employability through encouraging the Apprenticeship Program amongst the aspirants.

Item-2: To discuss the progress of placement in different USS/Affiliated Institutes.

Item-3: To discuss about the issues and problems in the placement process.

Any other item with the permission of Director, CCGPC.

All Deans/Director's and Principles of USS and Affiliated Institutions of GGSIPU are requested to nominate their respective TPO's/ Faculty to attend the meet and provide details in below given Google form by 27<sup>th</sup> April 2024 for adequate arrangements.

Link for providing details of participants for 8<sup>th</sup> TPO Meet:

https://forms.gle/S3gFXZL6rB3fWd8L7

(**Dr. Nisha Singh**)
Training and Placement Officer
CCGPC, GGS IP University